There shall be Project operational accounts in Bangladeshi Taka (BDT) with a publicly 

listed commercial bank that is licensed by the Bangladesh Bank.  

8. The Borrower shall provide counterpart financing for the Project in the equivalent 

amount of thirty-one million seven hundred and fifty thousand United States Dollars 

(USD 31 750 000) in the form of taxes, duties and other project management costs. 

Section C 

1. The Lead Project Agency shall be the Local Government Engineering Department 

(LGED). 

2. A Mid-Term Review will be conducted as specified in Section 8.03 (b) and (c) of the